

22-C-00022; Citywide Roadway Improvements and Street Resurfacing
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 12, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Incorporated		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	L.F.	170	\$ 20.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$306.00	\$ 16.12	\$2,740.40
104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA.	34	\$ 200.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 202.00	\$6,868.00	\$ 138.16	\$4,697.44
107-1	Litter Removal	AC	0.1	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$362.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$15,680.00
107-2	Mowing	AC	0.08	\$ 5,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$440.00	\$ 122,505.00	\$9,800.40
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 12,565.00	\$25,130.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$84,000.00
110-4-10	Removal Of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	2875	\$ 85.00	\$244,375.00	\$ 24.50	\$70,437.50	\$ 60.00	\$172,500.00
110-21	Tree Protection Barrier	L.F.	160	\$ 30.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$800.00	\$ 50.41	\$8,065.60
120-1	Regular Excavation	C.Y.	46	\$ 250.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 146.00	\$6,716.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,900.00
SP-120-1	Special Excavation Root Pruning	EA.	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 241.00	\$2,410.00	\$ 1,344.79	\$13,447.90
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	34	\$ 250.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 213.00	\$7,242.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,800.00
160-4	Type B Stabilization	S.Y.	225	\$ 80.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 66.00	\$14,850.00
285-703	Optional Bas, Base Group 03	S.Y.	105	\$ 55.00	\$5,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 66.00	\$6,930.00
285-704	Optional Base, Base Group 04	S.Y.	500	\$ 55.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$34,000.00
285-706	Optional Base, Base Group 06	S.Y.	10500	\$ 30.00	\$315,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$383,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$745,500.00
285-712	Optional Base, Base Group 12	S.Y.	200	\$ 100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 101.57	\$20,314.00
327-70-1	Milling Exist Asph Pavt, 1" Avd Depth	S.Y.	140000	\$ 2.10	\$294,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$553,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$280,000.00
327-70-3	Milling Exist Asph Pavt, 4 1/2" Avg Depth	S.Y.	2300	\$ 11.00	\$25,300.00	\$ 15.30	\$35,190.00	\$ 8.28	\$19,044.00
327-70-6	Milling Exist Asph Pavt, 1 1/2" Avg Depth	S.Y.	55350	\$ 3.00	\$166,050.00	\$ 4.78	\$264,573.00	\$ 2.50	\$138,375.00
334-1-12	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Traffic B	TN	350	\$ 145.00	\$50,750.00	\$ 177.00	\$61,950.00	\$ 235.00	\$82,250.00
334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Traffic C	TN	3020	\$ 135.00	\$407,700.00	\$ 167.00	\$504,340.00	\$ 235.00	\$709,700.00
337-7-80	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course,Traffic B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	1575	\$ 170.00	\$267,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$330,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$417,375.00
337-7-82	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course,Traffic C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	5500	\$ 170.00	\$935,000.00	\$ 209.00	\$1,149,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$1,457,500.00
425-4	Adjust Inlet	EA	12	\$ 1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$24,708.00	\$ 7,344.09	\$88,129.08
425-5	Manhole, Adjust	EA.	30	\$ 750.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 2,713.00	\$81,390.00	\$ 2,145.64	\$64,369.20
425-6	Valve Boxes, Adjust	EA.	25	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00	\$ 637.00	\$15,925.00	\$ 839.09	\$20,977.25
430-174-115	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" S/C D	L.F.	160	\$ 250.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$23,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$57,600.00
430-174-124	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 24" S/C D	L.F.	120	\$ 450.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$43,200.00
430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" S/C D	L.F.	400	\$ 300.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$60,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$144,000.00
436-1-1	Trench Drain, Standard	L.F.	30	\$ 800.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 393.00	\$11,790.00	\$ 500.00	\$15,000.00
436-1-2	Trench Drain, Special	L.F.	40	\$ 1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 597.00	\$23,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$24,000.00
520-1-7	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	L.F.	2375	\$ 53.00	\$125,875.00	\$ 51.00	\$121,125.00	\$ 44.78	\$106,352.50
520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	L.F.	5700	\$ 51.00	\$290,700.00	\$ 59.00	\$336,300.00	\$ 44.78	\$255,246.00
520-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type D	L.F.	7350	\$ 41.00	\$301,350.00	\$ 59.00	\$433,650.00	\$ 50.78	\$373,233.00
520-7-2	Granite Curb, Reset	L.F.	16000	\$ 47.00	\$752,000.00	\$ 23.70	\$379,200.00	\$ 54.78	\$876,480.00
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2900	\$ 71.00	\$205,900.00	\$ 74.25	\$215,325.00	\$ 82.34	\$238,786.00
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk (6")	S.Y.	2000	\$ 110.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$202,000.00	\$ 109.71	\$219,420.00
520-2-1	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A	L.F.	1600	\$ 35.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$80,000.00
520-3	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Valley	L.F.	2200	\$ 67.00	\$147,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$165,000.00
520-5	Traffic Separator, Concrete, Variable Width	S.Y.	450	\$ 105.00	\$47,250.00	\$ 139.00	\$62,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$63,000.00
523-1	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas	S.Y.	145	\$ 200.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 372.40	\$53,998.00	\$ 350.13	\$50,768.85
523-1-3	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas- Green Bike Lane	S.Y.	1030	\$ 135.00	\$139,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$185,400.00	\$ 160.48	\$165,294.40
527-2	Detectable Warnings	S.F.	880	\$ 30.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$48,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$31,680.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	S.Y.	1200	\$ 30.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 16.50	\$19,800.00
654-2-21	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, F&I, Solar, Complete Sign Assembly, Single Direction	EA.	10	\$ 12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 16,386.00	\$163,860.00	\$ 13,422.49	\$134,224.90
654-2-22	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, F&I, Solar, Complete Sign Assembly, Back to Back	EA.	5	\$ 13,300.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 17,876.00	\$89,380.00	\$ 14,642.71	\$73,213.55
660-2-101	Loop Assembly- F&I, Type A	AS	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$38,528.00	\$ 2,542.14	\$40,674.24
660-2-106	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F	AS	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$38,528.00	\$ 2,542.14	\$40,674.24
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up To 12 SF	AS	26	\$ 400.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 633.00	\$16,458.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$28,600.00
700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	AS	23	\$ 1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$51,382.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$50,600.00
700-1-40	Install Single Post Sign	AS	23	\$ 165.00	\$3,795.00	\$ 595.00	\$13,685.00	\$ 550.00	\$12,650.00
700-1-50	Relocate Existing single post Sign	AS	23	\$ 200.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 298.00	\$6,854.00	\$ 330.00	\$7,590.00
700-1-60	Single Sign Post, Remove	AS	23	\$ 22.00	\$506.00	\$ 62.00	\$1,426.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,900.00
700-3-402	Sign Panel, Install, 12-20 SF	EA	12	\$ 385.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$12,504.00	\$ 850.00	\$10,200.00
705-11-1	Delineator Flexible Tubular	EA.	160	\$ 90.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$19,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$20,800.00
706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	EA.	1780	\$ 5.00	\$8,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$12,460.00	\$ 5.49	\$9,772.20
710-17	Remove Existing Marking Painted Pavement marking	S.F.	625	\$ 20.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,375.00
710-11-101	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	L.F.	13600	\$ 3.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 0.32	\$4,352.00	\$ 0.26	\$3,536.00
710-11-102	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 8"	L.F.	180	\$ 3.00	\$540.00	\$ 1.00	\$180.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,620.00
710-11-123	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	L.F.	600	\$ 3.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$720.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00
710-11-124	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	L.F.	600	\$ 3.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1.80	\$1,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$1,500.00
710-11-125	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	L.F.	350	\$ 3.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$875.00	\$ 2.50	\$875.00
710-11-131	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Skip, 6"	L.F.	13600	\$ 3.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 0.38	\$5,168.00	\$ 0.31	\$4,216.00
710-11-133	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Skip, 12"	L.F.	60	\$ 3.00	\$180.00	\$ 0.75	\$45.00	\$ 3.50	\$210.00
710-11-160	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Message or Symbol	EA.	23	\$ 100.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 74.50	\$1,713.50	\$ 150.00	\$3,450.00
710-11-170	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Arrows	EA.	23	\$ 50.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 37.25	\$866.75	\$ 150.00	\$3,450.00
710-11-201	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	L.F.	13600	\$ 3.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 0.33	\$4,488.00	\$ 0.26	\$3,536.00
710-11-224	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid for Diagonal or Chevron, 18"	L.F.	120	\$ 3.00	\$360.00	\$ 2.00	\$240.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,080.00
710-11-231	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Skip, 6"	L.F.	8900	\$ 3.00	\$26,700.00	\$ 0.38	\$3,382.00	\$ 3.50	\$31,150.00
710-11-290	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Island Nose	S.F.	170	\$ 3.00	\$510.00	\$ 5.00	\$850.00	\$ 3.66	\$622.20
711-11-102	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid 8"	L.F.	180	\$ 3.00	\$540.00	\$ 3.00	\$540.00	\$ 3.50	\$630.00
711-11-124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	L.F.	1380	\$ 5.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$10,350.00	\$ 6.50	\$8,970.00
711-11-141	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 2-4 Dotted Guideline/6-10 GAP Extension, 6"	L.F.	450	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$900.00	\$ 5.50	\$2,475.00
711-11-160	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic	EA.	14	\$ 200.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$4,900.00
711-11-170	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	EA.	18	\$ 100.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$6,300.00
711-11-180	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Yield Line	L.F.	20	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 38.00	\$760.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00
711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	L.F.	1520	\$ 5.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$11,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$13,680.00
711-11-241	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, 2-4 Dotted Guideline/10 Dotted Ext Line, 6"	L.F.	450	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$900.00	\$ 9.00	\$4,050.00
711-14-123	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk	L.F.	144	\$ 10.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 13.50	\$1,944.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,160.00
711-14-125	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Solid, 24" for Crosswalk	L.F.	190	\$ 15.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 25.50	\$4,845.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,700.00
711-14-141	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, 2-4 Dotted Guideline on Concrete Surfaces	L.F.	640	\$ 20.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$12,800.00
711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message (Bike, SLM, etc.)	EA.	68	\$ 250.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$40,460.00	\$ 488.09	\$33,190.12
711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrow (Bike, etc.)	EA.	120	\$ 140.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 244.05	\$29,286.00
711-15-101	Thermoplastic, Standard-Open Graded Asphalt Surfaces White, Solid, 6"	L.F.	15820	\$ 3.00	\$47,460.00	\$ 1.80	\$28,476.00	\$ 0.50	\$7,910.00
711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	L.F.	21200	\$ 3.00	\$63,600.00	\$ 1.60	\$33,920.00	\$ 1.34	\$28,408.00
711-16-102	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 8"	L.F.	210	\$ 3.00	\$630.00	\$ 3.00	\$630.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,150.00
711-11-124	Thermoplastic, standard, white, solid, 18" for diagonal or chevron	L.F.	93	\$ 5.00	\$465.00	\$ 8.00	\$744.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,325.00
711-16-131	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, SKIP, 6" 10-30 SKIP	L.F.	13600	\$ 3.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 1.80	\$24,480.00	\$ 1.53	\$20,808.00
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	L.F.	24600	\$ 3.00	\$73,800.00	\$ 1.60	\$39,360.00	\$ 1.34	\$32,964.00
711-16-202	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 8"	L.F.	1740	\$ 3.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 2.50	\$4,350.00	\$ 2.03	\$3,532.20